
 Product Code: 6071030001

Unit EAN Shelf life 
(months) Description Units Gross 

Weight (kg)
Measures in cm 

(W x L x H)

10 

Unit 24 x 200 ml (4800 ml) 5.668 23.6 x 34.2 x 13.3

Box 1 Unit/Box 5.668 23.6 x 34.2 x 13.3

Pallet
10 Boxes/Layer

7 Layers
70 Boxes

428.57 80 x 120 x 107.6
(with pallet) 

 KetoEpi 2:1 creamy

2:1



Definition and Indication: 
FOOD FOR SPECIAL MEDICAL PURPOSES.

For  the dietary management of intractable epilepsy in a ketogenic diet, glucose trans-

porter type 1 deficiency syndrome and pyruvate dehydrogenase deficiency. Nutritional-

ly complete liquid formula with a mixture of medium chain triglycerides (MCT), docosa-

hexaenoic acid (DHA) in a 2:1 ratio of fat to carbohydrate and protein. With sweetener.

Ingredients: 
water, vegetable oils (medium-chain triglycerides from palm and coconut fat in varying 

proportions, safflower oil, linseed oil), pea protein, natural flavours, chicory inuline, 

tri-calcium citrate, emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sucrose esters of 

fatty acids; DHA-rich oil from the microalgae Schizochytrium sp., magnesium citrate, po-

tassium carbonate, acidity regulator: L(+)-lactic acid; potassium chloride, choline bitar-

trate, L-carnitine – L- tartrate, vitamins mix (C, E, A, D, Pantothenic Acid, Niacin, Biotin, 

folic acid, B6, B12, K1, maltodextrin), sweetener: sucralose; taurine, inositol, iron sulfate, 

zinc sulfate, manganese sulfate, copper sulfate, sodium selenite, potassium iodide, chro-

mium chloride, sodium molybdate.

Important notice: 
Must only be used under medical supervision. Suitable from 3 years of age and on-

wards. KetoEpi Creamy provides complete nutrition support from 3 years of age or 

may be used for supplementary feeding in patients from 10 years of age. For enteral 

use only. Not for parenteral use. Not to be used by individuals who do not have the 

specified disease.

Dosage: 
To be determined by the clinician or ketogenic dietitian and is dependent on the 

age, body weight and medical condition of the patient. KetoEpi Creamy should be 

introduced slowly into the diet as rapid absorption of large intakes may cause vom-

iting or diarrhoea.

Contraindications: 
KetoEpi Creamy should not be used if ketoacidosis/acidosis, decompensated liver 

cirrhosis, chronic kidney disease is suspected or in patients with metabolic disorders 

(MCAD-, VLCAD-, LCHAD-, CPT1-, CPT2-, CACT-deficiency).

Preparation: 
Suitable to be taken orally or via an enteral feeding tube as determined by the clinician or 

dietitian. If taken orally it is best served chilled. Shake well before use.

Storage: 
 Unopened: Store in a cool, dry place. 

  Opened: Recap unused portion, refrigerate and use within 24 hours or within 

 6 hours at room temperature.

Nutritional declaration per 
 100 ml

per bottle  
(200 ml)

Energy 744 kJ 
180 kcal

1488 kJ 
360 kcal

Fat
of which saturates  
of which mono-un-
saturates
of which poly-un-
saturates 
of which MCT
of which docosahexaenoic 
acid (DHA)

16.0 g
13.4 g 

0.7 g 

2.0 g 
13.0 g

150 mg

32.0 g
26.8 g 

1.4 g 

4.0 g
26.0 g 

300 mg

Carbohydrate 
of which sugars

1.0 g
0.4 g

2.0 g
 0.9 g

Fibre 1.8 g 3.6 g 

Protein 7.1 g 14.2 g

Salt 
of which sodium

0.25 g
100 mg

4.3 mmol

0.50 g
200 mg 

8.7 mmol

Vitamins
Vitamin A (RE) 
Vitamin D
Vitamin E (α-tocopherol)
Vitamin K
Vitamin C
Thiamin B1
Riboflavin B2
Niacin B3
Vitamin B6
Folic acid B9   
Vitamin B12
Biotin B8
Pantothenic acid B5

160 μg  
3.50 μg
2.50 mg

11 μg
18 mg

200 μg 
 220 μg 
2.20 mg
300 μg
50 μg

0.50 μg
5.00 μg

1.00 mg

320 μg
7.00 μg
5.00 mg

22 μg
 36 mg

400 μg
440 μg  

4.40 mg
600 μg
100 μg 

 1.00 μg 
10 μg

2.00 mg

Minerals
Sodium

Potassium 

Chloride 

Calcium 

Phosphorus 

Magnesium

100 mg
4.3 mmol

325 mg 
8.3 mmol

150 mg 
4.2 mmol

150 mg 
3.7 mmol

95 mg 
3.1 mmol

56 mg
2.3 mmol 

200 mg
8.7 mmol

650 mg 
16.6 mmol

300 mg 
8.5 mmol

300 mg 
7.5 mmol

190 mg 
6.1 mmol

112 mg
4.6 mmol 

Trace elements 
Iron
Zinc
Copper
Manganese
Fluoride
Selenium
Chromium
Molybdenum
Iodine

2.20 mg
1.10 mg 
180 μg
350 μg
40 μg
12 μg

9.00 μg
15 μg
35 μg

4.40 mg
2.20 mg
360 μg
700 μg
80 μg
24 μg
18 μg
30 μg
70 μg

Other ingredients
L-Carnitine
Taurine 
Choline 
Inositol

 100 mg 
 12 mg 
 82 mg 
12 mg 

 200 mg
24 mg 

164 mg
24 mg

Osmolality:  449 mOsm/kg


