Kansa KetoEpi 2:1 creamy



Product Code: 6071030001					
Unit EAN	Shelf life (months)	Description	Units	Gross Weight (kg)	Measures in cm (W x L x H)
8 008698 038079	10	Unit	24 x 200 ml (4800 ml)	5.668	23.6 x 34.2 x 13.3
		Вох	1 Unit/Box	5.668	23.6 x 34.2 x 13.3
		Pallet	10 Boxes/Layer 7 Layers 70 Boxes	428.57	80 x 120 x 107.6 (with pallet)

Definition and Indication: FOOD FOR SPECIAL MEDICAL PURPOSES.

For the dietary management of intractable epilepsy in a ketogenic diet, glucose transporter type 1 deficiency syndrome and pyruvate dehydrogenase deficiency. Nutritionally complete liquid formula with a mixture of medium chain triglycerides (MCT), docosahexaenoic acid (DHA) in a 2:1 ratio of fat to carbohydrate and protein. With sweetener.

Ingredients:

water, vegetable oils (medium-chain triglycerides from palm and coconut fat in varying proportions, safflower oil, linseed oil), pea protein, natural flavours, chicory inuline, tri-calcium citrate, emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sucrose esters of fatty acids; DHA-rich oil from the microalgae Schizochytrium sp., magnesium citrate, potassium carbonate, acidity regulator: L(+)-lactic acid; potassium chloride, choline bitartrate, L-carnitine - L- tartrate, vitamins mix (C, E, A, D, Pantothenic Acid, Niacin, Biotin, folic acid, B6, B12, K1, maltodextrin), sweetener: sucralose; taurine, inositol, iron sulfate, zinc sulfate, manganese sulfate, copper sulfate, sodium selenite, potassium iodide, chromium chloride, sodium molybdate.

Important notice:

Must only be used under medical supervision. Suitable from 3 years of age and onwards. KetoEpi Creamy provides complete nutrition support from 3 years of age or may be used for supplementary feeding in patients from 10 years of age. For enteral use only. Not for parenteral use. Not to be used by individuals who do not have the specified disease.

Dosage:

To be determined by the clinician or ketogenic dietitian and is dependent on the age, body weight and medical condition of the patient. KetoEpi Creamy should be introduced slowly into the diet as rapid absorption of large intakes may cause vomiting or diarrhoea.

Contraindications:

KetoEpi Creamy should not be used if ketoacidosis/acidosis, decompensated liver cirrhosis, chronic kidney disease is suspected or in patients with metabolic disorders (MCAD-, VLCAD-, LCHAD-, CPT1-, CPT2-, CACT-deficiency).

Preparation:

Suitable to be taken or ally or via an enteral feeding tube as determined by the clinician or dietitian. If taken or ally it is best served chilled. Shake well before use.

Storage:

- ✓ Unopened: Store in a cool, dry place.
- ✓ Opened: Recap unused portion, refrigerate and use within 24 hours or within 6 hours at room temperature.

Nutritional declaration	per 100 ml	per bottle (200 ml)
Energy	744 kJ 180 kcal	1488 kJ 360 kcal
Fat of which saturates of which mono-un-	16.0 g 13.4 g	32.0 g 26.8 g
saturates of which poly-un-	0.7 g	1.4 g
saturates of which MCT of which docosahexaenoic	2.0 g 13.0 g	4.0 g 26.0 g
acid (DHA)	150 mg	300 mg
Carbohydrate of which sugars	1.0 g 0.4 g	2.0 g 0.9 g
Fibre	1.8 g	3.6 g
Protein	7.1 g	14.2 g
Salt of which sodium	0.25 g 100 mg 4.3 mmol	0.50 g 200 mg 8.7 mmol
Vitamins Vitamin A (RE) Vitamin D Vitamin E (α-tocopherol) Vitamin K Vitamin C Thiamin B1 Riboflavin B2 Niacin B3 Vitamin B6 Folic acid B9 Vitamin B12 Biotin B8 Pantothenic acid B5	160 µg 3.50 µg 2.50 mg 11 µg 18 mg 200 µg 220 µg 2.20 mg 300 µg 50 µg 5.00 µg 1.00 mg	320 µg 7.00 µg 5.00 mg 22 µg 36 mg 400 µg 440 µg 4.40 mg 600 µg 100 µg 100 µg 2.00 mg
Minerals Sodium Potassium Chloride Calcium Phosphorus Magnesium	100 mg 4.3 mmol 325 mg 8.3 mmol 150 mg 4.2 mmol 150 mg 3.7 mmol 95 mg 3.1 mmol 56 mg 2.3 mmol	200 mg 8.7 mmol 650 mg 16.6 mmol 300 mg 8.5 mmol 300 mg 7.5 mmol 190 mg 6.1 mmol 112 mg 4.6 mmol
Trace elements Iron Zinc Copper Manganese Fluoride Selenium Chromium Molybdenum lodine	2.20 mg 1.10 mg 180 µg 350 µg 40 µg 12 µg 9.00 µg 15 µg 35 µg	4.40 mg 2.20 mg 360 µg 700 µg 80 µg 24 µg 18 µg 30 µg 70 µg
Other ingredients L-Carnitine Taurine Choline Inositol	100 mg 12 mg 82 mg 12 mg	200 mg 24 mg 164 mg 24 mg